hydro-pac, inc.
LX-SEriES™
Low-pressure Gas
compressors
1500 to 6000 pSi
hydro-pac, inc.
LX-SEriES™ Low-pressure Gas compressors
10/2008 Page 2

compressors can be found on our website.  Please
visit us on the web at: www.hydropac.com.  Hard
copies of capacity charts are available on request.
Hydro-Pac compressors are available to meet the
following international standards:
Japanese High-Pressure Gas Safety Law (HPGSL) ■
European CE. ■
10/2008 Page 7
hydro-pac, inc. LX-SEriES™
Low-pressure Gas compressors
Compressor Specifications, Two-Stage Units
Model number
discharge Range of Inlet capacity with n2 capacity with n2 Motor
Pressure Pressure at min inlet at max inlet Power
psig MPa psig MPa scfm nm3/hr scfm nm3/hr HP KW
C1.5-03-70/140LX 1500 10 70-140 0.5-1.0 3.8 5.8 7.1 10.7 3 2.3
C1.5-05-70/140LX 1500 10 70-140 0.5-1.0 6.1 9.7 11.2 17.9 5 3.8
C1.5-10-70/140LX 1500 10 70-140 0.5-1.0 11.7 18.3 22 34 10 7.5
C1.5-15-70/140LX 1500 10 70-140 0.5-1.0 18.0 28 33 52 15 11
C1.5-20-70/140LX 1500 10 70-140 0.5-1.0 24 37 44 68 20 15
C1.5-40-70/140LX 1500 10 70-140 0.5-1.0 47 74 87 137 40 30
C1.5-60-70/140LX 1500 10 70-140 0.5-1.0 71 111 131 205 60 45
C1.5-03-140/300LX 1500 10 140-300 1.0-2.0 5.5 8.8 11.3 17.0 3 2.3
C1.5-05-140/300LX 1500 10 140-300 1.0-2.0 8.8 14.1 18.1 27 5 3.8
C1.5-10-140/300LX 1500 10 140-300 1.0-2.0 16.6 26 34 52 10 7.5
C1.5-15-140/300LX 1500 10 140-300 1.0-2.0 27 44 56 85 15 11
C1.5-20-140/300LX 1500 10 140-300 1.0-2.0 36 57 73 110 20 15
C1.5-40-140/300LX 1500 10 140-300 1.0-2.0 71 113 146 220 40 30
C1.5-60-140/300LX 1500 10 140-300 1.0-2.0 107 170 219 330 60 45
C03-03-70/140LX 3000 20 70-140 0.5-1.0 2.5 3.8 4.8 7.0 3 2.3
C03-05-70/140LX 3000 20 70-140 0.5-1.0 3.8 6.1 7.1 11.4 5 3.8
C03-10-70/140LX 3000 20 70-140 0.5-1.0 7.3 11.6 13.5 21 10 7.5
C03-15-70/140LX 3000 20 70-140 0.5-1.0 11.7 18.3 22 34 15 11
C03-20-70/140LX 3000 20 70-140 0.5-1.0 15.0 24 28 44 20 15
C03-40-70/140LX 3000 20 70-140 0.5-1.0 29 47 54 86 40 30
C03-60-70/140LX 3000 20 70-140 0.5-1.0 43 69 80 127 60 45
C03-03-140/300LX 3000 20 140-300 1.0-2.0 3.3 5.2 6.8 10.2 3 2.3
C03-05-140/300LX 3000 20 140-300 1.0-2.0 5.3 8.6 11.0 16.8 5 3.8
C03-10-140/300LX 3000 20 140-300 1.0-2.0 10.0 16.0 21 31 10 7.5
C03-15-140/300LX 3000 20 140-300 1.0-2.0 16.6 26 34 51 15 11
C03-20-140/300LX 3000 20 140-300 1.0-2.0 22 35 44 67 20 15
C03-40-140/300LX 3000 20 140-300 1.0-2.0 42 67 86 130 40 30
C03-60-140/300LX 3000 20 140-300 1.0-2.0 62 99 128 193 60 45
C03-03-300/600LX 3000 20 300-600 2.0-4.0 5.7 8.3 11.3 16.3 3 2.3
C03-05-300/600LX 3000 20 300-600 2.0-4.0 9.3 14.0 18.4 28 5 3.8
C03-10-300/600LX 3000 20 300-600 2.0-4.0 17.4 26 34 51 10 7.5
C03-15-300/600LX 3000 20 300-600 2.0-4.0 27 40 53 79 15 11
C03-20-300/600LX 3000 20 300-600 2.0-4.0 34 50 67 99 20 15
C03-40-300/600LX 3000 20 300-600 2.0-4.0 77 117 152 229 40 30
C03-60-300/600LX 3000 20 300-600 2.0-4.0 114 170 224 334 60 45
10/2008 Page 8
hydro-pac, inc. LX-SEriES™
Low-pressure Gas compressors
Compressor Specifications, Two-Stage Units continued
Model number
discharge Range of Inlet capacity with n2 capacity with n2 Motor
Pressure Pressure at min inlet at max inlet Power
psig MPa psig MPa scfm nm3/hr scfm nm3/hr HP KW
C06-03-70/140LX 6000 40 70-140 0.5-1.0 1.3 2.1 2.5 3.9 3 2.3
C06-05-70/140LX 6000 40 70-140 0.5-1.0 2.1 3.3 4.0 6.3 5 3.8
C06-10-70/140LX 6000 40 70-140 0.5-1.0 4.0 6.3 7.6 12.0 10 7.5
C06-15-70/140LX 6000 40 70-140 0.5-1.0 6.7 10.6 12.5 19.7 15 11
C06-20-70/140LX 6000 40 70-140 0.5-1.0 8.7 13.9 16.3 26 20 15
C06-40-70/140LX 6000 40 70-140 0.5-1.0 21 34 39 63 40 30
C06-60-70/140LX 6000 40 70-140 0.5-1.0 31 50 58 93 60 45
C06-03-140/300LX 6000 40 140-300 1.0-2.0 1.9 3.0 4.0 6.0 3 2.3
C06-05-140/300LX 6000 40 140-300 1.0-2.0 3.1 4.9 6.4 9.7 5 3.8
C06-10-140/300LX 6000 40 140-300 1.0-2.0 5.8 9.3 12.1 18.4 10 7.5
C06-15-140/300LX 6000 40 140-300 1.0-2.0 10.1 16.4 21 32 15 11
C06-20-140/300LX 6000 40 140-300 1.0-2.0 12.8 20 26 39 20 15
C06-40-140/300LX 6000 40 140-300 1.0-2.0 28 45 58 88 40 30
C06-60-140/300LX 6000 40 140-300 1.0-2.0 42 67 86 130 60 45
C06-03-300/600LX 6000 40 300-600 2.0-4.0 3.2 4.9 6.3 9.7 3 2.3
C06-05-300/600LX 6000 40 300-600 2.0-4.0 5.2 7.8 10.3 15.5 5 3.8
C06-10-300/600LX 6000 40 300-600 2.0-4.0 9.7 14.6 19.3 29 10 7.5
C06-15-300/600LX 6000 40 300-600 2.0-4.0 15.3 24 30 46 15 11
C06-20-300/600LX 6000 40 300-600 2.0-4.0 20 30 40 60 20 15
C06-40-300/600LX 6000 40 300-600 2.0-4.0 43 65 85 127 40 30
C06-60-300/600LX 6000 40 300-600 2.0-4.0 64 96 125 188 60 45
10/2008 Page 9
hydro-pac, inc. LX-SEriES™
Low-pressure Gas compressors
Compressor Specifications, Single-Stage Units
Model number
discharge Range of Inlet capacity with n2 capacity with n2 Motor
Pressure Pressure at min inlet at max inlet Power
psig MPa psig MPa scfm nm3/hr scfm nm3/hr HP KW
C1.5-03-1300LX 1500 10 200-1500 1.4-10 5.5 8.8 42 63 3 2.3
C1.5-05-1300LX 1500 10 200-1500 1.4-10 9.0 14.3 68 103 5 3.8
C1.5-10-1300LX 1500 10 200-1500 1.4-10 17.0 27 129 195 10 7.5
C1.5-15-1300LX 1500 10 200-1500 1.4-10 27 43 204 308 15 11
C1.5-20-1300LX 1500 10 200-1500 1.4-10 36 57 266 401 20 15
C1.5-40-1300LX 1500 10 200-1500 1.4-10 74 116 548 819 40 30
C1.5-60-1300LX 1500 10 200-1500 1.4-10 107 171 799 1208 60 45
C03-03-2600LX 3000 20 400-3000 2.8-20 5.0 7.9 39 59 3 2.3
C03-05-2600LX 3000 20 400-3000 2.8-20 8.2 12.6 64 94 5 3.8
C03-10-2600LX 3000 20 400-3000 2.8-20 15.5 24 121 180 10 7.5
C03-15-2600LX 3000 20 400-3000 2.8-20 25 40 189 287 15 11
C03-20-2600LX 3000 20 400-3000 2.8-20 32 51 246 373 20 15
C03-40-2600LX 3000 20 400-3000 2.8-20 73 115 528 797 40 30
C03-60-2600LX 3000 20 400-3000 2.8-20 108 171 780 1181 60 45
C06-03-5200LX 6000 40 800-6000 5.5-40 4.4 6.6 33 48 3 2.3
C06-05-5200LX 6000 40 800-6000 5.5-40 7.1 11.0 53 81 5 3.8
C06-10-5200LX 6000 40 800-6000 5.5-40 13.4 21 100 152 10 7.5
C06-15-5200LX 6000 40 800-6000 5.5-40 22 34 157 236 15 11
C06-20-5200LX 6000 40 800-6000 5.5-40 27 41 189 287 20 15
C06-40-5200LX 6000 40 800-6000 5.5-40 68 105 442 667 40 30
C06-60-5200LX 6000 40 800-6000 5.5-40 101 156 651 991 60 45
10/2008 Page 10
hydro-pac, inc. LX-SEriES™
Low-pressure Gas compressors
Common Specifications - 1500, 3000 and 6000 psi Units